
490

158693-6A

Ottawa, 8th November, 1904

F — 9.

Sir,-

With reference to your letter of the 17th

ultimo and previous correspondence regarding Police

Magistrate Wilson's account for services rendered this De-

partment as per Voucher No. 3831, I beg to inform you that

the account with a copy of the letter above quoted was

submitted to the Department of Justice for taxation with

the result that the following item's, amounting in all to

13.00 have been disallowed:-

To miloage to SheaI Lake, 20 miles,

10s per mils to lay informationJuli 25,

against Polinsky.................  $  2.00

Hire of toam to go to Sheal Lake...... 3.00
1.50

One day's services at Court......

To millege to Sheal Lake, 20 miles
2.00

6 10s to prosecute Polinsky.July 30
3.00

Hire of toam to go to ShoaI Lake....
1.50

One day's services at Court

13.00

This reduces the account from £45.25 to $30.25. With these

deductiona there are $4.75 due to the Department which

should be remitted.

Your obedient servant,

for him

Secretary.

G.H.Theatley, Esq.

Ordian Agent.

Birtle, Man.

verschieden (Todian Affairs, Letterbook,).

Poer Copy20 October 1904 - 16 November 1904, (R.G. 10, volume 5077)

10 VES

ARCHIVES JBLIQUES


